



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1524/2025 & CRL.M.A. 32496/2025,
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2221/2025
LAKSHYA @ SUNNYAppellant

Through: Mr. Ajayinder Sangwan,
Mr. Pukhraj Sharma, Mr.
Pradeep Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Summinder Paswan,
Mr. Manik Verma, Mrs.
Pinky Kumari & Mr.
Siddharth Gill, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
SI Divya, PS Patparganj
Industrial Area.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 18.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 4, 2025

"SK"