



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**CRL.A. 1524/2025, CRL.M.A. 32496/2025 &
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2221/2025**

LAKSHYA @ SUNNY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajayinder Sangwan,
Mr. Pukhraj Sharma, Mr.
Shekhar Kaushik, Mr.
Pradeep Sharma, Mr.
Deepak Shehrawat, Mr.
V.P. Singh, Mr. Manik
Verma, Mr. Sidharth Gill,
Ms. Shruti Chaurasiya, Mr.
Summinder Paswan, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
SI Divya, PS Patparganj
Industrial Area.
Victim in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

1. The victim is present in the Court and requests that an Advocate be provided to address arguments on her behalf.
2. Ms. Archana Kumari, Advocate (Mobile No. 8368257877), who is present in the Court, on being requested by the Court, has agreed to address arguments on behalf of the victim.
3. The Investigating Officer is directed to facilitate the interaction of Ms. Archana Kumar, Advocate with the victim.



4. Copy of the paper book be also provided to her.
5. List on 15.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025
“SK”