



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1524/2025 & CRL.M.A. 32496/2025**

LAKSHYA @ SUNNY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajayinder Sangwan, Mr. Pradeep Sharma, Mr. Manik Verma, Ms. Shruti and Mr. Achyut Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the State.
SI Divya, P.S. Patparganj Industrial Area, Delhi
Mr. Archana Kumari (Amicus Curaie) for Victim.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2221/2025

List for hearing on 02.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/mj